

## Super Vu-Tron Supreme

## **Lifetime Warranty**

General Cable warrants that the Products will conform to its standard specifications and will be free from defects in material and workmanship for the useful life of the Product. This warranty does not cover damage to the cord from long-term use, abuse or from failure to follow electrical codes, laws and regulations relating to building or construction including Article 305 of the National Electric Code.

General Cable's sole responsibility under this warranty shall be to repair or replace, at its option and expense, any length of product found to be defective during either installation or normal or proper use.

General Cable must be given immediate written notice of any defect and the opportunity to inspect the failed Product. All covered repairs or replacements shall be shipped to the destination point specified in the original order. The defective Product shall, at General Cable's option and expense, be either scrapped or returned to General Cable as per General Cable's shipping instructions.

General Cable makes no other warranties on its products, expressed or implied, including without limitation any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall General Cable be liable for any incidental, special, consequential or punitive damages, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise.



Demand better... Expect more<sup>™</sup>